INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ ALL THE INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT.

Failure to follow all instructions listed below may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious personal injury.

WARNING: Not recommended for children under 12 years of age. As with all electric products, precautions

should be observed during handling and use to prevent electric shock.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WHEN USING ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS, BASIC PRECAUTIONS
SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

& CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT OPEN THE COVER. NO USER

SERVICABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED PERSONNEL.

& WARNING: This product is recommended for indoor and outdoor use. Please read this manual

carefully prior to using the unit.

WARNING:

1.

2.

O NO 0 W

14.

This is an electric product - not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns, personal injury and electric shock it should not be played
with or placed where small children can reach it.

Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use. When products are used
in outdoor applications, connect the product to a Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting (GFCI) outlet. If one is not provided,
contact a qualified electrician for proper installation.

. This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent installation or use.

. Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplaces, candles or other similar sources of heat.

. Unplug the product when leaving the house, or when retiring for the night, or if left unattended.

. Do not use this product for other than its infended use.

. Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire, or light string

. This product has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other) as a feature to reduce the risk of electric shock. This

plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit,
contact a qualified electrician. Do not use with an extension cord unless plug can be fullyinserted. Do not alter or replace
the plug. It is acceptable to omit this item if the product does not employ a polarized plug.

. Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp hooks or Nails
10.
11.
12.
13.

Do not let lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire.

Do not close doors or windows on the product or extension cords as this may damage the wire insulation.

Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any material not part of the product when in use.

This product employs overload protection (fuse). A blown fuse indicates an overload or shortcircuit situation. If the fuse
blows, unplug the product from the outlet. Also unplug any additional strings or products that may be attached to the
product. Replace the fuse as per the user servicing instructions (follow product marking for proper fuse rating) and check
the product. If the replacement fuse blows, a shortcircuit may be present and the product should be discarded.

Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product.

15.For indoor and outdoors use .use A/C power for the unit.

CAUTION: To reduce the risk of fire and electric shock:

1. Do not install on trees having needles, leaves or branch coverings of metal or materials which look like metal.
2. Do not mount or support wires in a manner that can cut or damage wire insulation.
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS
USER SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Before using and reusing, inspect the product carefully. Discard any products that have cut, damaged or frayed wire
insulation cords, cracks, lamp holders or enclosures, loose connection, or exposed copper wire.

2. When storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever it is placed, including trees, branches, or bushes,
to avoid any undue strain or stress on the product conductors, connections and wires.

3. When not in use, store neatly in a cool, dry location protected from sunlight.

USER SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING: Remove all plastic fasteners and tags. These are part of the packaging and should be discarded.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Gently remove contents from packaging and lay out in a clear
area.

2. Connect the stake to the projector by pushing the swivel ball
through the ring, then screw it onto the projector. Swivel to
reach the angle desired. (lllustration 1)

3. Grasp the handle of the stake and insert into the ground.
(llustration 2)

lllustration 1 [llustration 2

4. Plug power cord into standard wall socket. ( illustration 3)
5. Unplug when not in use.

USER SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS

Fuse Replacement

WARNING: Risk of Fire: Replace only with same size and type of fuse.

WARNING: Risk of Fire: Do not replace the attachment plug. Contains a safety

device (fuse) that should not be removed. Discard product if attachment plug is damaged.
1. Grasp plug and remove from the receptacle or other outlet device. Do not unplug by pulling on the cord.
2. Open fuse cover. Slide open the fuse access cover on top of the attachment plug towards
blades. (See illustration)
3. Remove fuses carefully.
4. Replace fuse only with 5 Amp Max, 125 Volt fuse (provided with product).
5. Close the fuse cover. Slide closed the fuse access cover on top of the attachment plug.
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BATTERY CAUTION:

® Keep this product’s battery out of the reach of small children or pets. If ingested, contact a physician immediately.
* Always purchase the correct size and grade of battery most suitable for the intended use.

* Replace all batteries of a set at the same time.

e Clean the battery contacts and also those of the device prior to battery installation.

* Ensure the battery is installed correctly with regard to polarity (+ and -).

® Remove battery from equipment which is not to be used for an extended period of time.

® Remove used battery promptly.

INSIDE OF COMPARTMENT OUTSIDE OF COMPARTMENT

BATTERY USAGE:

See illustration. 1. Keep these instructions for future reference because they contain important information. 2. May explode
or leak and cause burn injury if recharged, disposed of in fire, mixed with a different battery type, inserted backwards or
disassembled. 3. Products that contain batteries should not be disposed of in fire. The batteries inside may explode or
leak. 4. Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries. 5. Do not mix old and
new batteries. Replace all batteries of a set at the same time. 6. Use only batteries of the same or equivalent type as
recommended by the manufacturer. 7. Be sure to insert batteries with correct polarities and always follow manufacturers’
instructions. 8. Remove exhausted batteries from product promptly. 9. Do not short-circuit supply terminals. 10. Remove
batteries before storage or extended periods of non-usage. 11. Clean the contacts on the batteries and the device prior to
battery installation. Nonrechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. Rechargeable batteries are not recommended for
use in this product. If rechargeable batteries are being used, however, please follow these guidelines. (1). Rechargeable
batteries should be removed from the product before being charged. (2). Rechargeable batteries should only be charged
under adult supervision.

WARNING

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates,uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause armful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by
one or more of the following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

e Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

e Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with Part 15 of FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received,including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Note: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this
equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 centimeters between the radiator and
your body.

THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET APPLIES TO ITEM NUMBER
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INSTRUCCIONES

IMPORTANTE: LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE TODAS LAS
INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO.

No seguir las instrucciones indicadas més abajo puede resultar en electrocucién, incendio y/o lesiones personales graves.

ADVERTENCIA: v < recomienda para nifios menores de 12 afios de edad. Al igual que con todos los
aparatos eléctricos, se deben tomar precauciones durante el manejo y el uso para evitar el peligro de electrocucién.
IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
CUANDO SE USAN PRODUCTOS ELECTRICOS, SIEMPRE SE
DEBEN TOMAR PRECAUCIONES BASICAS, INCLUYENDO
LAS SIGUIENTES:

LEA'Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
& PRECAUCION: PARA EVITAR EL PELIGRO DE ELECTROCUCION, NO ABRA LA TAPA. NO

CONTIENE PIEZAS REPARABLES POR EL USUARIO. DEBE SER REPARADO POR UNA PERSONA CAPACITADA.

& ADVE RTE NCIA: Este producto se recomienda para el uso inferno y externo. Por favor lea

cuidadosamente este manual antes de usar la unidad.

ADVERTENCIA:

1. Este es un producto eléctrico, no un juguete. Para evitar el riesgo de incendios, quemaduras, lesiones personales y
descargas eléctricas, no se debe jugar con este producto ni dejarlo al alcance de nifios pequefios.
2. No use productos de uso por temporada en exteriores a menos que se indique que son para uso en interiores y exteriores.
Cuando utilice productos en aplicaciones en exteriores, conéctelos a un fomacorriente con in ferruptor de circuito de falla
de puesta a tierra (GFCI, por sus siglas en inglés). Si no se le proporcioné uno de estos, pdngase en contacto con un
electricista calificado para que realice la instalacién adecuada.
. Este producto de uso por temporada no estd disefiado para su uso o instalaciéon permanente.
. No lo monte ni coloque cerca de calentadores eléctricos o a gas, chimeneas, velas ni ofro tipo de fuentes de calor
similares.
. No sujete el cableado del producto con grapas o clavos, ni lo coloque sobre ganchos o clavos afilados.
. No permita que las bombillas se apoyen sobre el cable de alimentacién o cualquier otro cable.
. Desenchufe el producto cuando salga de la casa, cuando se vaya a dormir o cuando esté sin supervision.
. No utilice este producto para otro uso que no sea el especificado.
. No cuelgue adornos u ofros objetos del cable o del juego de luces.
10. No cierre puertas o ventanas sobre el producto o las extensiones eléctricas ya que puede dafiar el aisla miento del cable.
11. No cubra el producto con pafios, papeles ni cualquier material que no sea parte del producto durante su uso.
12. Este producto tiene un enchufe polarizado (una clavija es més ancha que la otra) como caracteristica de seguridad para
reducir el riesgo de descargas eléctricas. Este enchufe se inserta en un tomacorriente polarizado de una sola manera.Si el
enchufe no encaja por complefo en el tomacorriente, inviértalo. Si aln no encaja, péngase en contacto con un electricista
calificado. No utilice con una extensién eléctrica a menos que el enchufe pueda insertarse completamente. No modifique
ni reemplace el enchufe.
13. Este producto posee proteccién contra sobrecargas (fusible). Un fusible quemado indica que se ha producido una
sobrecarga o un cortocircuito. Si el fusible se funde, desenchufe el producto del tomacorriente. También desenchufe
cualquier juego de luces o producto adicional que pueda estar unido a este. Reemplace el fusible segin las instrucciones
de mantenimiento para el usuario (consulte las etiquetas del producto para instalar el tipo de fusible adecuado) y verifique
si el producto funciona. Si el fusible de repuesto se funde, es posible que exista un cortocircuito. Si es asi, el producto se
debe desechar.
14. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que estdn en el producto o que se proporcionan junto a este.
15. Para el uso interno Unicamente. Utilice alimentaciéon de CA para la unidad.

S-1

AW

O 0 N OO



&
PRECAUCION: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio y electrocucién:

1. No instale en érboles que tengan agujas, hojas o cubiertas de ramas de metal o de materiales con apariencia metélica.
2. No monte o apoye los cables de una manera en la que puedan cortar o dafiar el aislamiento del cable.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES USER SERVICING
INSTRUCCIONES PARA USO Y CUIDADO

1. Antes de usar el producto, sea nuevo o no, inspecciénelo cuidadosamente. Deseche cualquier producto con el
aislamiento de los alambres dafiado o roido, bases o cubiertas de bombillas rajadas, conexiones sueltas o alambres
de cobre expuestos.

2. Al guardar el producto, refirelo con cuidado de donde esté colocado, incluyendo érboles, ramas o arbustos, para evitar
cualquier tensién indebida en los conductores, las conexiones y los cables del producto.

3. Cuando no se utilice, guardelo cuidadosamente en un lugar fresco, seco y protegido de la luz solar.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SERVICIO DEL USUARIO
ADVERTENCIA: Remueva todos los amarres pldsticos y etiquetas. Son parte del empaque y deben

descartarse.

INSTRUCCIONES

1. Remueva con cuidado el contenido del empaque y coléquelo
en un drea despejada.

2. Empuje A a través del circulo, inserte la ranura del proyector y
apriete el circulo, después ajuste el angulo del proyector.(Ver
la ilustracién 1)

3. Sujete el mango de la estaca e insértela en la tierra.
(llustracién 2)

llustracién | llustracién 2

4. Enchufe el cordén de alimentacién en un tomacorriente estandar. (Ver la ilustracién 3)
5. Desenchifelo cuando no se esté usando.

llustracién 3

INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO PARA EL USUARIO

Reemplazo del fusible

ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de incendio: Reemplace el fusible solo por uno del mismo

tamano y tipo.
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ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de incendio: No reemplace el enchufe. Contiene un dispositivo de seguridad

(fusible) que no se debe retirar. Deseche el producto si el enchufe estd dafiado.

1.Tome el enchufe y retirelo del receptaculo o de cualquier otro tomacorriente. No jale el cable para desenchufarlo.

2. Abra la cubierta del fusible. Para abrir, deslice la cubierta de acceso al fusible sobre la parte superior del enchufe hacia
las clavijas. (Consulte la ilustracién)

3. Retire el fusible cuidadosamente.

4. Reemplace el fusible solo por uno de 5 amperios como méximo y 125 voltios (se incluye con el producto).

5. Cierre la cubierta del fusible. Para cerrar, deslice la cubierta de acceso al fusible sobre el enchufe.

PRECAUCION CON LAS PILAS:

® Mantenga la baterias de este producto fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefios o mascotas. Si se ingiere, péngase en
contacto con un médico inmediatamente.

e Siempre compre el tamafio y el grado correcto de pila que mejor se ajuste al uso prescrito.

* Reemplace todas las pilas de un juego al mismo tiempo.

* Limpie los contactos de la pila y también los del dispositivo antes de instalar la pila.

* Aseglrese que la pila estén instaladas correctamente en lo que respecta a la polaridad (+ y ).

® Remueva la pila del equipo que no se va a utilizar durante un largo periodo de tiempo.

® Remueva de inmediato la pila usadas.

DENTRO DEL COMPARTIMIENTO FUERA DEL COMPARTIMIENTO

USO DE LAS BATERIAS:

Vea la ilustracién. 1. Guarde estas instrucciones para consultar en el futuro porque contienen informacién importante. 2.
Pueden explotar o tener fugas y causar quemaduras si se recargan, se descartan en el fuego, se mezclan con otro tipo
de pilas, se insertan con la polaridad equivocada o se desarman. 3. Los productos que contienen pilas no se deben tirar
al fuego. Las pilas que contienen pueden explotar o tener fugas. 4. No combine pilas alkalinas, esténdar (carbon-zinc) o
recargables (niquel-cadmio). 5. No combine pilas viejas con nuevas. Reemplace todas las baterias al mismo tiempo.
6. Use sélamente pilas del mismo tipo o equivalentes a las que recomienda el fabricante. 7. Asegirese de colocar las
pilas con la polaridad correcta y siempre siga las instrucciones del fabricante. 8. Remueva rapidamente del producto
las baterias agotadas. 9. Evite provocar un corto circuito entre los terminales de suministro. 10. Retire las pilas antes de
almacenar o si no va a usar el articulo durante largos periodos de tiempo. 11. Limpie los contactos de las baterias y del
producto antes instalar las baterias. Las pilas no recargables no deben ser recargadas. No se recomienda el uso de pilas
recargables en este producto. Si usted usa pilas recargables es este producto, tome en cuenta lo siguiente: (1). Retire las
pilas recargables del producto antes de recargarlas. (2). Las pilas deben ser recargadas bajo la supervision de un adulto.

ADVERTENCIA

Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital clase B, conforme a la parte 15 de la
Normas FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados a suministrar una proteccién razonable contra la interferencia dafina en una
instalacién residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de frecuencia de radio, y, si no estd instalado y
no se utiliza conforme a estas directivas, puede causar interferencia dafiina a las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo,
no existe garantia respecto a que no se produzca interferencia en una instalaciéon determinada. Si este equipo provoca
interferencia dafina a la recepcién de la radio o television, la cual se puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el
equipo, se incentiva al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o varias de las siguientes medidas:

* Redireccionar o colocar la antena de recepcién en un sitio diferente.

* Aumentar la separacién entre el equipo y el receptor.

e Conectar el equipo a un enchufe en un circuito distinto del que aloja al receptor.

e Consultar al comerciante o a un técnico de televisores/ radios experto a solicitar ayuda.

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de la normativa FCC. La operacién estd sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:
(1) este dispositivo no puede causar inferferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia
recibida, incluyendo interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Nota: El fabricante no es responsable por cualquier interferencia de radio o TV causada por modificaciones no
autorizadas a este equipo. Tales modificaciones podrian anular la autoridad del usuario para operar este equipo.
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Declaracién de la FCC sobre la exposicién a la radiacién
Este equipo se ajusta a los limites de exposicién a radiacién RF de la FCC establecidos para un entorno no controlado.
Este equipo debe instalarse y operarse a una distancia minima de 20 centimetros entre el radiador y el cuerpo de la

persona.

ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES SON PARA ESTE ARTICULO
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INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS
ATTENTIVEMENT AVANT D’UTILISER CE PRODUIT.

Ne pas suivre toutes les instructions ci-dessous peut entrainer un choc électrique, un incendie et/ou des blessures graves.

AVERTISSEMENT: Non recommandé pour les enfants de moins de 12 ans. Comme tous les produits

électriques, des précautions doivent étre prises lors de la manipulation et I'ttilisation pour éviter toute électrocution.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ,

LORS DE L'UTILISATION DE PRODUITS ELECTRIQUES,
DES PRECAUTIONS DE BASE DOIVENT TOUJOURS ETRE
RESPECTEES, NOTAMMENT LES SUIVANTES:

IMPORTANTES LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS
DE SECURITE

& ATTENTION POUR REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, NE PAS OUVRIR LE COUVERCILE.
AUCUNE PIECE REPARABLE NE DOIT ETRE A L'INTERIEURE. LE SERVICE DOIT ETRE FAIT PAR DU PERSONNEL
QUALIFIE.

& AVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit est recommandé pour usage intérieur et extérieur. Veuillez lire

attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser 'appareil.

AVERTISSEMENT

. Cet article est un appareil électrique, ce n‘est pas un jouet! Pour éviter les risques d'incendie, de brilure, de blessure
et de choc électrique, ne l'installez pas dans un endroit accessible aux jeunes enfants.

2. N'utilisez pas les articles saisonniers & I'extérieur, sauf s'il est indiqué qu'ils sont destinés & un usage & l'intérieur et &
I'extérieur. Si vous utilisez cet article & I'extérieur, branchez-le sur une prise reliée a un disjoncteur différentiel. Si vous
ne disposez pas d'une telle prise, faites appel a un électricien qualifié.

. Cet article saisonnier n’est pas congu pour étre installé ni utilisé en permanence.

. N'assemblez pas et n'installez pas l'article & proximité d'un appareil de chauffage fonctionnant au gaz ou a I'électricité,
d'un foyer, d'une bougie ou de toute autre source de chaleur.

. Ne fixez pas les fils électriques avec des agrafes ni avec des clous et ne les accrochez pas sur des crochets pointus
ni sur des clous.

. Veillez & ce que les ampoules ne touchent pas le cordon d’alimentation ni les fils électriques.

. Débranchez l'article si vous quittez la maison, si vous allez vous coucher ou si personne nest présent pour e surveiller.

. N'utilisez pas cet article pour un usage autre que celui auquel il est destiné.

. N'accrochez pas de décorations ni d'autres obijets sur le cordon d'alimentation, les fils électriques ou le jeu de lumiéres.

10. Evitez de faire passer le cordon d'alimentation ou les rallonges par des portes ou des fenétres pour ne pas abimer la
gaine protectrice des fils électriques.

11. Lorsque vous utilisez cet article, ne le couvrez pas avec un linge, du papier ni tout autre objet.

12. Cet article est muni d'une fiche polarisée (une broche est plus large que l'autre) afin de réduire les risques de choc
électrique. Cette fiche ne peut étre branchée sur une prise polarisée que dans un sens. Si la fiche ne s'enfonce pas
complétement dans la prise, essayez dans l'autre sens. Si elle ne s'insére toujours pas, faites appel & un électricien
qualifié. N'utilisez pas une rallonge électrique, & moins que la fiche puisse étre complétement insérée dans la prise.
Ne modifiez pas et ne remplacez pas la fiche.

13. Cet article est muni d'un dispositif permettant de prévenir la surchauffe (fusible). Un fusible grillé indique une surchauffe
ou un courtcircuit. Si le fusible grille, débranchez I'article. Débranchez tout autre jeu de lumiéres ou produit qui est
lié & l'article. Remplacez le fusible conformément aux instructions pour I'entretien (consultez les inscriptions sur I'article
pour connaitre le calibre approprié) et vérifiez le fonctionnement de I'article. Si le fusible de remplacement grille, il
s'agit probablement d'un court-circuit. Vous devriez alors jeter I'article.

14. Lisez et suivez toutes les instructions inscrites sur l'article ou fournies avec celui-ci.
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15. Seulement pour l'usage & l'intérieur. Utilisez une prise d'alimentation c.a. pour l'unité.

AVERTISSEMENT: Pour réduire les risques de feu et de décharge électrique :

1. N'installez pas ce produit sur un arbre ayant des aiguilles, des fevilles ou des branches recouvertes de métal ou d'un
matériau ressemblant au métal.
2. Ne pas installer ou suspendre les fils de maniére & causer des coupures ou des dommages a la gaine isolante des fils.

SAUVEGARDEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION ET D’ENTRETIEN

1. Avant d'utiliser et de réutiliser, inspecter soigneusement le produit. Jeter tout produit endommagé, dont les fils sont usés
ou coupés, s'il présente des fissures dans les supports d'ampoules, si les boitiers de connexions sont desserrés ou si le
fil de cuivre exposé.

2. Lors de I'entreposage du produit, retirez soigneusement le produit d'ou il est placé, y compris les arbres, les branches ou
les buissons, pour éviter toute pression indue ou de stress sur les conducteurs de produits, les connexions et les cables.

3. Lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé, ranger soigneusement dans un endroit frais, sec et protégé des rayons du soleil.

MODE D’EMPLOI SERVICE
AVE RTISSEME NT: Retirer toutes les attaches en plastique et les étiquettes. Elles font partie de I'emballage

et doivent étre jetées.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Retirez délicatement le contenu de I'emballage et disposez-le
dans un zone dégagée.

2. Connectez le piquet au projecteur en poussant le pivot &
rotule & travers I'anneau, puis vissez-le sur le projecteur.
Faites pivoter jusqu'a I'angle désiré. (l'illustration 1)

3. Saisissez la poignée du piquet et insérez-le dans le sol.
(illustration 2)

Iillustration 1 I'illustration 2

4. Branchez le cordon d’alimentation dans une prise murale standard. (Voir l'illustration 3.)
5. Débranchez lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

Iillustration 3



INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ENTRETIEN

Changement de fusible

AVERTISSEMENT . Risque d’incendie : Ne remplacez le fusible que par

un autre de méme faille et de méme type.

AVERTISSEMENT . Risque d’incendie : Ne remplacez pas la fiche de branchement.

Elle est munie d'un dispositif de sécurité (fusible) qu'il ne faut pas retirer. Jetez l'article si la fiche de branchement est

endommagée. )

1. Débranchez l'article en tirant sur la fiche. Evitez de tirer sur le cordon d’alimentation.

2. Ouvrez le compartiment & fusible. Glissez le couvercle d'accés au-dessus de la fiche de branchement en direction des
broches. (Consultez 'illustration.)

3. Retirer le fusible avec précaution.

4. Utilisez seulement les fusibles d'un maximum de 5 A et 125 V fournis avec l'article.

5. Refermez le compartiment & fusible. Glissez le couvercle d'accés au-dessus de la fiche de branchement.

PRECAUTION POUR LA PILE :

® Gardez le pile de ce produit hors de la portée des petits enfants ou des animaux domestiques. En cas d'ingestion,
contacter immédiatement un médecin.

e Achetez systématiquement la taille et qualité de pile qui convient le mieux & l'usage que vous souhaitez en faire.

* Remplacez en méme temps toutes les piles d'un jeu.

* Nettoyez les contacts de la pile ainsi que ceux de l'appareil avant d'installer la pile.

® Assurez-vous que le pile sont installées correctement en fonction de la polarité (+ et ).

® Retirez le pile d'un appareil qui ne va pas étre utilisé pendant une longue période.

® Retirez le pile usagées rapidement.

INTERIEUR DU COMPARTIMENT

UTILISATION DES PILES :

Voir l'illustration. 1. Gardez ce mode d'emploi comme référence pour l'avenir car il contient de l'information importante.
2. Peut exploser ou couler et causer des brilures si rechargées, jetées dans le feu, utilisées avec un autre type de pile,
insérées dans le mauvais sens ou désassemblées. 3. Les produits contenant des piles ne doivent pas étre jetés dans le
feu. Les piles qu'ils contiennent pourraient exploser ou fuir.4. Ne combinez pas les piles alcalines, standard (carbone
zinc) ou rechargeables (nickel cadmium). 5. Ne combinez pas des piles usagées avec des piles neuves. Remplacez toutes
les batteries d'un méme ensemble en méme temps. 6. Utilisez seulement les piles du type exact ou équivalent, comme
recommandé. 7. Soyez certain d'insérer les piles avec les polarités correctes et de toujours suivre le mode d'emploi du
fabriquant. 8. Retirez les piles usagées de I'article aussitdt qu'elles cessent de fonctionner. 9.Ne causez pas de courtscircuits
dans les points d'échange. 10. Enlevez les piles avant I'entreposage ou pour des périodes prolongées de nonutilisation.
11. Nettoyer les points de contact sur les piles et 'appareil avant de les installer. Des piles non rechargeables ne doivent
pas étre rechargées. Les piles rechargeables ne sont pas recommandées pour une utilisation dans ce produit. Si les piles
rechargeables sont utilisées, cependant, s'il vous plait suivre ces directives. (1). Les batteries rechargeables devraient étre
er;llelvé du produit avant d'étre charger. (2). Les piles rechargeables ne doivent étre charger en vertu de la surveillance d'un
adulte.

AVERTISSEMENT

A lissue des tests dont il a fait l'objet, cet équipement a été déclaré conforme @ la section 15 de la Réglementation FCC
applicable aux appareils numériques de classe B. Ces limites sont congues pour fournir une protection suffisante contre
les interférences nuisibles dans les installations résidentielles. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre des ondes
radioélectriques susceptibles de créer des interférences nuisibles dans les communications radioélectriques si I'équipement
est installé incorrectement. Cependant, il n'est pas garanti qu'aucune interférence ne se produise dans une installation
particuliére. Dans le cas oU cet équipement créerait des interférences avec la réception radio ou télévisée, ce qui peut étre
vérifié en éteignant et en rallumant 'appareil, il est conseillé d'essayer de corriger ces interférences en appliquant une ou
plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

® Réorientez ou déplacez I'antenne de réception.

® Augmentez la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur.
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® Reliez I'équipement & une prise de courant située sur un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est connecté.

* Veuillez consulter le distributeur ou un technicien de radio/télévision expérimenté pour de l'aide.

Cet appareil est conforme & la section 15 de la Réglementation FCC. Son utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférence nuisible et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence
extérieure, y compris celle pouvant entrainer un mauvais fonctionnement.

Remarque : le fabricant ne saura étre tenu responsable de toute interférence nuisible aux communications radio et
télévision provoquée par toute modification non autorisée apportée a cet appareil. De telles modifications sont susceptibles
d’entrainer la révocation de l'autorisation d'utilisation de cet appareil.

Déclaration d'exposition aux rayonnements définie par la FCC
Ce dispositif est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements RF définies par la FCC prévues pour un environnement

non controlé.
Ce dispositif doit étre installé et utilisé de facon & avoir une distance minimale de 20 centimétres entre le radiateur et votre

corps.

CES INSTRUCTIONS SONT POUR LES ITEM SUIVANTS
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